



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 24/25-191, please find your question and our response below.

**Request:**

Please could you provide the following:

1. Over the course of financial year 2023-2024 how much did your authority spend on attending conferences?
2. Which conferences did you fund for people to attend?
3. What are the job titles of people who attended conferences?

**Response:**

1. £638
2. CIEH Beauty Conference  
CIEH Housing Conference  
CIEH Noise Management Conference  
The Collection Conference  
RTPI NAPE Conference
3. Environmental Health Officer (Commercial)  
Senior Environmental Health Officer (Domestic)  
Environmental Health Officer (Domestic)  
Waste Development & Support Manager  
Planning Enforcement Team Leader  
Planning Enforcement Officer

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 24/25-191.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach [foi@eastcambs.gov.uk](mailto:foi@eastcambs.gov.uk) and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.